
 

 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH 
Humboldt State University Sponsored Programs Foundation 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this ____ day of ___________________, 2021 by and 
between Humboldt State University Sponsored Programs Foundation and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  
Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Cannabis Equity 
Assessment and Cannabis Local Equity Program Plan executed on June 23, 2020 by Resolution 
No.20-254.   
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an 
extension of time to complete the work and invoice the County of Nevada; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2021. 
 

2. The contract termination date be extended to February 28, 2022. 
 
 3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
  and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Dan Miller  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR:  
        Humboldt State University 
        Sponsored Programs  
        Foundation 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter         Kacie Flynn 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors        Executive Director 
 


